

301 16<sup>th</sup> Street Canyon, TX 79015 (806)655-5014 Fax (806)655-5048 www.canyontx.com

## COMMERCIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

ALL PROJECTS:

### **Dollar Value X 0.0030 = Permit Fee**

(Rounded to whole dollars)

OR

Minimum permit fees apply as charted below

### **COMMERCIAL NEW CONSTRUCTION**

Building Permit + No. of Subs	At or Below, Use Minimum Fee	Minimum Fee
BP + 0 Sub-Contractor	\$40,000	\$120.00
BP + 1 Sub-Contractor	\$56,667	\$170.00
BP + 2 Sub-Contractors	\$73,333	\$220.00
BP + 3 Sub-Contractors	\$90,000	\$270.00

## **COMMERCIAL REMODELS, ADDITIONS, ACCESSORY BUILDINGS**

Building Permit + No. of Subs	At or Below, Use Minimum	Minimum Fee
	Fee	
BP + 0 Sub-Contractor	\$20,000	\$60.00
BP + 1 Sub-Contractor	\$36,667	\$110.00
BP + 2 Sub-Contractors	\$53,333	\$160.00
BP + 3 Sub-Contractors	\$70,000	\$210.00

# RESIDENTIAL BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

**ALL PROJECTS:** 

### **Square Footage X 0.26 = Permit Fee**

(Rounded to whole dollars)

OR

Minimum permit fees apply as charted above

## OTHER PERMIT FEES

Certificate of Occupancy review and inspection		
when not associated with a building permit:	\$ :	120.00
Duplication or recreation of existing Certificate of Occupancy	\$	50.00
Demolition permit	\$	90.00
Permit for the installation of flammable liquids tanks and pumps: This includes fees for electrical and plumbing permits	\$	60.00
Re-roofing permit:	\$	50.00
Manufactured home installation: Includes electrical and plumbing	\$ :	180.00
Commercial swimming pools	\$ 3	350.00
Residential swimming pools	\$ :	250.00
Inspection not otherwise noted above and those requested after hours, one- hour minimum charge: per hour	\$	60.00
Re-inspection	\$	50.00
Construction Advisory and Appeals Board application	\$	150.00
Insulation and Energy Conservation: Value of project X 0.0030. Minimum of	\$	50.00